Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 08/22/2006 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Antonette Bivona | 08/22/2006 |
| John David Butcher | 08/22/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Revlon Consumer Products Corporation |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 237 Park Avenue |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10017 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29248568 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-5653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125275531

Email: julie.mae.blackburn@revlon.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Blackburn
Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Revlon Consumer Products Corporation

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REV 04-19

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Blackburn

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 018153 FRAME: 0585

500141594

source=rev0419assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018153 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 08/22/2006

Case Docket Rev 04-19

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Antonette Bivona and John David Butcher have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled: TWEEZER, for which a patent application is executed on $\frac{|Z|/2006}{|Z|/2006}$.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 237 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignee") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer thereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

| | > day of |
|----------------------------|-------------|
| 410057 ,2006. | |
| Signed: John David Butcher | |
| | |
| | day of |
| July 45t , 2006. |) |
| Signed: Antonette Biyona | <u>'</u> |

219424.1

PATENT REEL: 018153 FRAME: 0587